EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

Front Shocks(Bag A) Rear Shocks(Bag B)
| | FTX6508
FTX6508

— / FTX6210— | | /

FTX6210 ~_ / . /
 FASTM3 il  rastms

FTX6206 -{—’—,  FTXe517
/-/
olL

FTXB494
™,
\'\ :

FTX6208

——  FTX6510

FTX6211 =

FTX6212

FTX6946 ——

FTX6212— "~ : FTX6212—!

FTX6506
= FTX6500

FTX6500

Front/Rear Differential(Bag C)

)
Differential Grease FTX6223 \\
N
FTX6235
FTX6231
/
!
||l| <
<L Frxeass. 2\
FTX6517(2.5) . { G-t <7 ' \
, \ N T M \ 2
prs , N o “Jeggm
FTX66228 _ 65, NN N \\\ \\ \\ FTX6519 (2X10)
\\ ] . ) FTX6517 " prxgasz \\\I}
FTBE1D(15X‘|0X4)I < AT FTX6511
N ;
ol N
B \_,| FTX6232

3 P ;\ ]
/ - \ FTX6511
FTX6235

2

20



EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

YA "'i:rxss&

|-—.i A .@/
120mMm Servo linkage FTX6329 ~
e //,
= | i C o X507
37.0mm - P
Steering arms S \
FTX6327 ﬁxsslgrzxssos
N
= | I | ) )
=" P >
46.5mm ' 2 PO~
fs=H FTX6502
Front upper susp.arms = Frxesor
FTX6328
,/ @
- s — ’//"'"\

=0
' S FTX6507
46.0mm ' @ it

Rear upper susp.arms O Frvesen
AL

FTX6515 Servo Saver(Bag E)

‘ FTBB19

Assemble steering arms.

FTX6537
FTX6240 N
FTX66378 B
i = FTX6329
FromBagD . (s
: = :
e \ /
= o N, !
AL /
: B y ¢ e
FTX6329

/7

21



EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

Front Gear Box Assembly(Bag F)
Differential Grease
FTX6226 ML’IH”J
e
o~ I|
{ J = /
Al r< '
._:/' | \
FTBB120 T \
= " S FTX6237
FTX6227
FTX6538
FTX6987
|
|II TR FTX6227
FTX6539
Front Assembly A
Front Shock Tower(Bag F)
Front Assembly B
\S 7,

22



EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

/7

Right Steering Set(Bag G)

¥

e
=0 =

& [._.?x.. 2 T -N“‘-a
@,; ol = =
A M= T 1
| i

o
FTBB120 & '

FTX6526 |
h%

FTX6513

/' FTX65626 {Ms_;: 0) FTXB526

s
FTX6947 FTX6215 /

FTBB120 (10x5x4)
P

FTX6218 B

A

// kS
FTX6526 (M3x10) | FIxe587

Left Steering Set(Bag G)

Assemble right steering set with
front suspension arm.

FTX6543
) Front Assembly C

(Bag G)

FTX6530

Assemble left steering set with front
suspension arm.

FTX6530

23



Front Assembly D(Bag G)

FTX6541

Assemble front susp arm sets to front diff.set.

ETX6538 (M3 x14)

Front Assembly E

Front Bag D
FTX6540 (M3x20)

e / ’“‘“‘““‘\\

.

Y

FTX6538
7 (M3x14)
e Assemble front upper susp. arms.
S J

24



B FTX6525

Front Assembly F S | @\/ .

FTX6525
@\/“’ {M3x8)

\ -.‘.\r
N \  FASTHE B
e \\_ FTX6945 (M?xzi & |
FTX6527 | -
(M3x12)

¥ Assemble front shocks
2

-
" FTX6527 (M3x12)

Central Differential(Bag H)

FTX6519 (2x10) \

Differential Grease o) S
NN A\ ¢
\ W \ FTX6235

FTX6517 (2.5) .

FTX6228

‘f 3 F\Txa 51:\ FTX6232 \

g 1£3) FTX6511

\

FTX6231

FTX6511

/7
\

25



/7

Rear Hub Carrier Set(Bag I)

.ff-:' = ’i T/}\|l

FTX6236

/

3
>
o
o
(5]
@
S
=
=
@
=
;

FTX6226

et

FTX6225

FTBB120 (10x5x4)

FTX6227

FTX6597 FTX6217
o
FTX6513
e
A
s ‘\\
FTBB120 (10x5x4) \- FTBB120 (10x5x4) FT)(5'213
FTX6597
FTX6513
N A E— .. |. \:.
T A Kf’ .\. \\
\ / ' Y ~
\ 3 N FTBB120 (10x5x4)
FTX6213 FTBB120 (10x5x4) )
Rear Gear Box Assembly (Bag J)
Differential Grease
FTX6226 umﬂﬂl
FAST123A (M4x4)

g
&Y

{

FTX6237

FTX6227

- \FTXSSSB (M3x14)

Rear Assembly A

26



Rear Assembly B(Bag J)

FTX6526
(M3x10)

FTX6526 /
(M3x10)

Rear Shock Tower Assembly

Bag J FTX6543 (M4x10)
From Bag | =

FTX6991
M

'\
) \

FTRES30 FTX6336
|

f FTX6530 FTX6336
[

From Bag |

Assemble rear hub carrier set with rear lower
susp arm.

Rear Assembly C

/7

27



/7

FTX6966

Rear Assembly D(Bag J)

Assemble rear suspension lower arms

FTX6323 Rear Assembly E(Bag J)

FTX6538
(M3x14)

N

FTX6540 (M3x20)

Assemble rear upper susp.arms.

28



/7

) FTX6525 (M3x8)

Rear Assembly F AN\ \

FTX6948

\
\_  FTX6527 (M3x12)

Assemble rear shocks

Chassis A(Bag L)

FTX6253

FTX6535 (M3x8)

29



— FTX6990

o
-

Fraseze 17 Servo

FTX8537 (M3X12) /

- - FTX8525 (M3X8)

Receiver(Bag L)

FAST103B

S

~ FTX6523 (3X10}

Z.I'Q \

o)

FTX8343
Servo Assembly(Bag L)
%- |
Rear Front
~ FTX6527 (M3x12)
FTX6979 FTX6378 . et

FTX6982 _
FTX6977

From Bag H

FTX6981

Motor ~FAST114 (M3x8) | |
FTX6974

FAST114 (M3X8)

Motor Assembly(Bag L)

FTX8339

[ Battery (Bag L)

_FTX8346

| FTX8339

/7

30



/7

Chassis B(Bag L)

FTX6535 (M3x8)

FTX6546

(3X10)

31



(0Lxein) 985X 14

M

(vixem) gegax.Ld

. (8X6W) Lesex1Ld w%wwm b
: . 2

Alquiessy sissey)

32




/7

Upper Plate(Bag L)

FTX6528 (M3x14)

—

., T
Rt o,
= ]
J

FTX6983

/[;)
A2
/ '/
A

x}ﬂhl ..

T

w1

Yy
l‘?\.‘ )

_EZP/(E&}& =
N ==
/ Y ‘:\_ J%T} -/
// \ Y \ \/_LI ~— -
‘@-ﬂ| 9 l‘i\ \\\ ~.2
N \ NN /
| ‘\ I,r--.\ \\§ \\\‘: E
| NN\ \
_1 T‘.\ \-\ \i\'\ Y \\\_ T -
L W ¥, N VO . W 4"
_€b :0- \-\\__\ b A ?’\ @;‘-
| o }\\\ \\\ :I \'\é 4
| \.\ Xy N &
/ 2 NN
|;,.. " I'_( \ N\
¥ . \\\ \ b
3 \\ N\
Fod Ny
= NN\
- \)
o N/
E \'\ :f; p
™ [
[ |

From Bag L

FTX6982

33



Alqwassy Apog

7

34



(ozxe) gLILSYA

(ozxe) 8LLLSYA

(0zxe) gLLLSYS

B

abe) |10y ® Apog

il =

0969X1d

VA x,w

I3
e

LXEW) SLLLSYS

(9+€) 6969X.Ld

7

35



/7

Tyres Assembly(Bag M)

FASTM4

Instant Glue

FTX6536

36



SPARE PARTS LISTING

/7

FTX6972
Chassis Plate 1pc

=

FTX6976

Central transmission complete 1set

x

FTX6980

Upper plate F. 1pc

F

FTX6984

Upper Plate Spacer 2pcs

FTX6966

Rear Bumper fix plate w/screw

FTX6987

Alloy Front Suspension Holders 1 set

FTX6973

Motor mount B 1pc

FTX6977

Central transmission mount 1pc

+

FTX6981

Central drive shaft F. 1pc

e

FTX6985

Pinion Gear 1pc

FTX6967

Flat Hex Screw M3x40 6pcs

1111

FTX6970

Alloy Rear Suspension Holders 1 set

FTX6974

Motor mount S 1pc

FTX6978

Cover for Central transmission 1pc

FTX6982
Central drive shaft R. 1pc

FTX6597
Wheel Hub 4pcs

FTX6986

Rear Bumper Fix Plate & Suspension
Arm pin set

FTX6953

Front Bumper Set 1 set

FTX6975
Main gear 43T 1pc

FTX6979
Upper plate R. 1pc

FTX6983

Upper plate hi-lighted pad 2pcs

FTX6956

Rear Suspension Arms w/screws

FTX6988

Pinion Gear 1pc

FTX6954

Rear Bumper Set 1 set

37



SPARE PARTS LISTING

/7

FTX6450

Front Shock Tower 1pc

-

FTX6946

VFront Shock Springs 2pcs

R

FTX6208
Front Shock Body 2pcs

FTX6212
Shock Lower Holder & Adjust Ring

®~
O.

Uprights 2pcs

FTX6216

FTX6323

Rear Doghones 2pcs

FTX6451

Rear Shock Tower 1pc

~

FTX8493
Rear Shock Springs 2pcs

R

FTX6209
Rear Shock Body 2pcs

FTX6320

Front Lower Suspension Arms 2pcs

FTX6947

Front CVD 2pcs

FTX6225

Gearbox Housing Set 2pcs

FTX6945
Front Shocks 2pcs

FTX8494
Rear Shocks 2pcs

FTX6206
Front Shock Shaft & Piston Set 2 sets

FTX6210
Shock Upper Cap 2 sets

€
6.'

FTX6321

Rear lower Suspension Arms 2pcs

FTX6217

Rear Hub Carrier 2pcs

FTX6226
Diff. 16T Gear Washer 6pcs

FTX6207
Rear Shock Shaft & Piston Set 2 sets

> 4

k.

FTX6211

Shock Lower Cap 2 sets

FTX6215

Steering Knuckle Arm 1set

FTX6213

Rear Drive Shaft 2pcs

FTX6227

Diff. Gear w/pin 2 sets

38



SPARE PARTS LISTING

FTX6228 FTX6229 FTX6230 FTX6231
Diff. Case 2pcs Diff. Drive Spur Gear 2pcs Diff. Drive Gear 2pcs Diff. Bevel Gear S. 4pcs

FTX6232 FTX6233 FTX6235 FTX6237

Diff. Bevel Gear B. 4pcs Diff. Pin 2pcs Diff. Drive Cup 4pcs Centre Coupler 3pcs

& -
0®® | | Z*

FTX6240 FTX6241 FTX6327 FTX6328

Servo Saver Post 2pcs Steering Ackerman Front Upper Arm Susp. 2 sets Rear Upper Susp. Arm 2 sets

FTX6329 FTX6949 FAST103B FTX6408
Steering Arm 2 sets Servo Linkage 1 pc Antenna Pipe Set 2 sets Servo Saver (EP) 1 set

\‘
' A

FTX6948 FTX8343 FTX6253 FTX6236

Body Posts 2pcs Servo Horn Chassis Front Part 1pc Diff. Gearbox 1 set

FTX6550 FTX6500 FTX6501 FTX6502
Body Clip (Med.) 6pcs Shock Ball End 6pcs Servo Link Ball End 6pcs Steering Linkage Ball End 6pcs

e =G

N =
\\h =N g
=

39



SPARE PARTS LISTING

FTX6511

Diff. 0-Ring Seal 6pcs

(=
o
oo

FTBB10

Ball Bearing 15x10x14 1pc

FTX6516

E clip 4mm 6pcs

FTX6990

Servo Mount 2pcs

FTX6507

Ball B 6pcs

e

2 8®
I =l
:'\, g‘ o’ =
—d, 8
o

FASTM3

Nylon Lock Nut M3 6pcs

99

- .

FTX6512
Shock Seal Cover 4pcs

Ball Bearing 10x5x4 2pcs

FTBB120

FTX6517

OO
OO

FTX8339

n
M

Battery Cage 1pc

FTX6508
Ball C 6pcs
-
- &
2 £
o &) BLP ¢
e &) 'i;‘“‘. .ﬁ .
- ) ‘B\ —
FTX6876

Ring Self Tapping Screw 2.5x4 4pcs

B

FTX6513
Pin 2x10 6pcs

FTBB14

Ball Bearing 8x5x2.5 1pc

FTX6510

Shock 0-ring (lower) 6pcs

FTX8346

Velcro Tape 2pcs

FTX6546

Flat head self tapping screw set 3x10
12pcs

TTTTTI
TTTTTI

FTX6962

Body Supporting Bar 1 set

FTX6336
Hinge Pins (long & short) 2 sets

E clip 8mm 4pcs

VR VA iy
Sl Sl Ay

RX Case 1 set

FTM4BF

Nylon Lock Nut M4 6pcs

FTX6963

Roll Cage Spacer 14pcs

2

/7

40



SPARE PARTS LISTING

5555555

TITTIT

FFFFFFF

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x14 6pcs
FAST123A
Set Screw M4x4 6pcs

TTTTTT

RRRRR

Il

FFFFFFF

i

1]




SPARE PARTS LISTING

ET1210

Etronix Photon 80A Brushless
Speed Control

ET1260
Etronix Photon 3665 2900kv Motor

ET0223
Lipo Charger

FTX8337R
Driver Blister Set w/decal 1pc

&-‘2\

Y

FTX8300
Roll Cage Top Frame 1pc

FTX6960

Spare Wheel Support 1pc

ET1061
Etronix Pulse EX4P Sport Radio &

+

FTX6989C
Clear Body 1pc

Roll Cage Side Frame 2pcs

FTX6952

Pre-assembled Tyres & Wheels 2 sets

VZ0305
11.1V 3250mAH 1pc

ET1096

ET1096 Pulse EX4P Sport Receiver
Receiver

FTX6989WO
Printed Body 1pc

Roll Cage Front 1pc

FTX6950

Rim 2pcs

FTX6556W
9kg Metal Gear Servo

\4.
FTX8336R

Driver Helmet 2pcs

FTX8307

Roll Cage Window Frame 1pc

FTX8301 FTX8302 FTX8303
Roll Cage Rear Plate 1pc

FTX6951
Tyres & Foam Inserts 2 sets

42




OPTION PARTS LISTING

/7

FTX6992
Steel 43T Gear 1pc

FTX8495
Rear Shocks (Al.) 2pcs

FTX6358

Front Lowr. Susp. Arm Lower (Al.)
2pecs

FTX6376

Sway Bar 2 sets

FTX6993

Central Transmission Mount (Al.) 1pc

ET0082BL

Etronix Aluminium Cooling Fan

FTX6387
Front Shock Plate (carbon) 1 set

FTX6360
Steering Ackerman (Al.) 1pc

™

FTX6359
Rear Lowr. Susp. Arms (AlL.) 2pcs

FTX6374

Chassis Front part (Al.) 1pc

FTX6994

Upper Plate Hightened (Al.) 2pcs

ET0083BL

Etronix Aluminium Fan Cover

FTX6388

Rear Shock Plate (carbon) 1 set

FTX6365W
Wheel Hub (Al.) 4pcs

FTX6361
Front Susp. Holders (Al.) 1 set

FTX6367
Steering Arm (Al.) 2pcs

FTX6995

Upper Plate Spacer (Al.) 2pcs

ET0449
Etronix ESC Programming Card

FTX6971
Rear Shocks (Al.) 2pcs

FTX6368
Knuckle Arm (Al.) 2pcs

QY il

FTX6363

Rear Hub Carrier (Al.) 2pcs

FTX6997
Chassis Plate (Al.) 1pc

FTX6996

Chassis Plate (carbon) 1pc

43



